ZOJ-E BHIKEIEFLENL 79703 Series

th3ESE 4NN DIRECT-DRIVE HIGH SPEED LOCKSTITCH
SEWING MACHINE SEWING MACHINE

T

PARTS BOOK

T MIELELR X ”/RA S
ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO. LTD.



= K
CONTENTS

THHER
Parts Book

S A
A

Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

Eih. BRELEN

@ oc c00 cee see sce see s0e ses see ses see

— I (O m OO w

L
M

Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Cover Components
T, ko EH

@ co c0c co0 see cee so0 ses see see ses see see ses soe

Needle bar & thread tension components
55 S NI VNS Fapi=lis

Presser bar & tension release components

LS ezl

Hook of driving shaft components
ER B4

Feed mechanism components
ERHET G

@¢ ¢ 200 000 000 800 000 206 800 0 a0 s0e 500 000 s0s 500 ses ses see ses ses see

@
Feed regulating components

WLk A .
Thread trimmer components
BT

Lubrication Components

B BaER A

Presser Foot Components Of Oil Plate Knee Lift
OS2 et hs

Components Of Thread-running Stand

Bt

Auxiliaries
iz B

Drive-by-wire Components '

co O W

11
13
16
18
21
23
25
27
29



A MFEDEHE

Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components




A MED B

Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

F S

R =]

g/ F

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description é&ﬁ Remark
A-1 10008972 |25T Screw 9
A-2 20018952 | [FE1R Side plate 1
A-3 10008977 |BRE Rubber plug 1
A-4 10052027 | 5&ERHE Side plate gasket 1
A-5 10004380 | #R%]T Screw 3
A-6 10031086 | Hezkes Bobbin wider ASM. 1
A-7 10008773 | &% Rubber ring 1
A-8 10050423 | 85T Screw 2
A-9 10011149 | 5t7] Thread cutter 1
A-10 10008939 | OFZE O-ring 1
A-11 10008938 |H&E Oil window 1
A-12 | 10009576 |#&KE Rubber plug 1
A-13 10034382 | GetkIetk38 Bobbin thread tension ASM. 1
A-14 | 10008975 | BERE Rubber plug 1
A-15 10008941 | BEZE Rubber plug 1
A-16 | 10002577 |JEiRszHE Bed screw stud 2
A-17 | 10008871 | EiRszi Bed screw stud 1
A-18 | 10008830 | JEkiRszHE Bed screw stud 1
A-19 | 10013706 | #EfRERM4E Side plate ASM. 1
A-20 | 10010080 | 25T Screw 2
A-21 10003963 | RS Spring of side 1
A-22 10003960 | #tw Side plate 1
A-23 | 10008972 | 85T Screw 3
A-24 | 10008977 |&E= Rubber plug 2
A-25 10014082 | P& FHIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1
A-26 10008934 | 1257 Screw 1
A-27 | 10008942 |i&KE Rubber plug 1
A-28 | 10008943 | K= Rubber plug 2
A-29 | 10008943 | A% Arm thread guide right 1
A-30 | 10008973 |#25T Screw 2
A-31 | 10039611 |HB&ITLHE Rubber plug 1
A-32 | 10040996 | &% Arm thread guide left 1
A-33 10004374 | 1257 Screw 2
A-34 | 10004373 |BRAEEA Ruler plate 1
A-35 10009005 | #®%T Screw 1
A-36 | 10012463 |i85T Screw 1
A-37 | 10052464 |%tiR Needle plate 1
A-37 10014459 |tk Needle plate 1 -5
A-37 10052350 | ft#x Needle plate 1 S7/H
A-38 20013583 | @R Face plate 1
A-39 | 10039362 |mEtk# Face plate gasket 1

2




. kEoBG

Main shaft&thread take-up components

B-27

B-33




. kEoBG

Main shaft&thread take-up components

F S

R =]

g/ F

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description é&ﬁ Remark
B-1 10010543 | P& Thread take-up crank shaft 1
B-2 10010083 | 1257 Screw 1
B-3 10010535 | HPE&ei&Er Thread take-up bar 1
B-3 10005936 | HkE&iET Thread take-up bar 1 H
B-4 10038474 | ¥kt 2B Thread take-up lever Asm. 1
B-4 10004158 | #HtZ&iToEpE Thread take-up lever Asm. 1 S7
B-4 10005939 | Bkt BB Thread take-up lever Asm. 1 H
B-5 10010539 | PE&iFBaHE Oil resistant cover 1
B-6 10010545 | 4257 Screw 1
B-7 10010534 | OFZE O-ring 1
B-8 10010082 | 4257 Screw 1
B-9 10010065 | #2%5T Screw 2
B-10 10010538 | OfF2 & O-ring 1
B-11 10010540 |[HERTHEHE Sleeve of adjusting pin 1
B-12 | 10010504 |HEATH Adjusting pin 1
B-13 10012203 | §tHFAa4A Counter weight 1
B-13 | 10012858 | &tHHFHh#R Counter weight 1 -5/H
B-14 | 10010504 |;&®5tiix Bearing 2
B-15 10004144 | HkZLHhHR Needle bar crank 1
B-15 10005937 | PkLLHItR Needle bar crank 1 -5/H
B-16 10010592 | §HHFiER Needle bar crank rod 1
B-17 | 10007233 | hih@iihE Bearing support 1
B-18 10004472 | GrékFEmhie Wheel 1
B-19 | 10012062 |#25J Screw 2
B-20 | 10010506 |1857 Screw 1
B-21 10005020 | %257 Screw 2
B-22 | 10010542 | Eii%E Thrust collar 1
B-23 | 10008803 | _kihimEs Oil seal 1
B-24 | 10012161 |#2%J Screw 2
B-25 | 10032938 | LimEkihes Coupling 1
B-26 | 10007239 | binrhihE Bearing support 1
B-27 10008910 | L3h Main shaft 1
B-28 | 10050053 | 25T Screw 2
B-29 | 10040329 | E3HELihEE Coupling 1
B-30 10003796 | EBHOfFE O-ring 1
B-31 10035432 | EB#L Motor 1 (01)
B-31 10037571 | EB#l Motor 1 -5/H(01)
B-31 10047632 | BB Motor 1 (02)
B-32 10006157 | #2%] Screw 4
B-33 10035508 | k% Head wheel 1
B-34 | 10002436 |185T Screw 2




C

. ko AG

Needle bar & thread tension components

C-1

e

C-2

©

C-32

Cc-29

Cc-23

c-22




C BT, REDAM

Needle bar & thread tension components

F S

R =]

g/ F

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description é&ﬁ Remark
C-1 10010587 |&KE Rubber plug 1
C-2 10011063 | §t#F LiHE Bearing support 1
C-3 10041608 | £t#F Needle bar 1
C-3 10041609 | &t#F Needle bar 1 -5/H
C-4 10011063 | #R%]T Screw 1
C-5 10014117 |$tHTHE Bearing support 1
C-5 10005916 | THE Bearing support 1 -5/H
C-6 10005943 | T NELW Needle bar thread guide 1
Cc-7 10034917 | #%t Needle DBx1 14# 1
c-7 10034916 | #l5t Needle DPx5 18# 1 -5/H
C-8 10010591 | #tHF=a Needle bar thread guide 1
C-8 10005945 | &1F4 Needle bar thread guide 1 -5/H
C-9 10010588 | sZ§HIRET Screw 1
C-10 | 10010590 | §t+FiZEsEtE Needle bar holder 1
C-11 10010586 | ftiTiEEtEiEHR Slide block 1
C-12 | 10004184 | #\&k4T Thread release pin 1
C-13 10004183 | OZE O-ring 1
C-14 10004200 | 25T Screw 1
C-15 10039524 | Yk E R T RE Tension post socket 1
C-16 | 10004201 |PkékE= Spring 1
C-17 | 10004177 |Jz&i247 Screw 1
C-18 10012981 | K&IRF Nut 1
C-19 10004199 | E&HIzhiR Tension disc stopper 1
C-20 10004176 | F&z+E Spring 1
C-20 | 10005941 | k&= Spring 1
C-21 10004179 | #agkiR Thread release disc 1
C-22 10004180 | &tk Tension disc holder 2
C-23 10041354 | Fze8 Thread take-up device 1
C-23 10041543 | =8 Thread take-up device 1 -5/H
C-24 | 10006264 |125T Screw 1
C-25 10004181 | k&R Nut 1
C-26 | 10005838 |z Spring 1
C-27 10005839 | L&tk Tension disc holder 2
C-28 10005841 | KL&RET Screw 1
C-29 | 10012867 | k3428 Thread take-up device 1
C-30 | 10008934 |1&5T Screw 1
C-31 | 10008934 |#24T Screw 1
C-32 | 10033232 | bid%iR Thread tension guide 1
C-33 | 10008839 |#\&ki#4T Tension release supporting pin 1
C-34 | 10050348 |3z Spring 1
C-35 | 10039460 |EEFILEs Electromagnet 1

6




C BT, REDAM

Needle bar & thread tension components

Ef.Nz. P?rt%Nz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalr%(
C-36 | 10005204 |12%T Screw 1

C-37 10009074 | 4257 Screw 1

C-38 | 10039823 | B4 Presser bar thread guide 1




Ex. oAl

Presser bar & tension release components

D-1

D-38




Ex. oAl

Presser bar & tension release components

F S

R =]

g/ F

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description (%Qﬁ Remark
D-1 10008409 | AEIRETAHF Screw ASM. 1
D-2 10011022 |AEIRET Screw 1
D-3 10011023 | AEZRE Nut 1
D-4 10004439 |AESH Presser guide bar 1
D-5 10004473 |@AEE Spring 1
D-6 10039365 | EHFSZE Presser guide bar bracket 1
D-7 10000325 | 85T Screw 1
D-8 10011457 | EEMHHE Oil protector cover 1
D-9 10014118 | [EHHHE Bearing support 1
D-9 10005915 | EHFiHE Bearing support 1 -5/H
D-10 | 10052532 | HE/ERIERM Presser foot ASM. 1
D-10 | 10005982 | F/ERIERM Presser foot ASM. 1 -5
D-11 | 10010650 | #2457 Screw 1
D-12 10010646 | &+ Presser bar 1
D-13 10005697 |1R2& Nut 2
D-14 | 10008860 |#\&kEE Loosing plate 1
D-15 10008834 |¢EE Spring 1
D-16 10013615 | N4 EEHR Fixing shutter 1
D-17 | 10006624 |125T Screw 2
D-18 10008972 |#R%] Screw 2
D-19 | 10008811 |#AELiN4EEE Loosing line plate 1
D-20 | 10013038 | FOE Snap ring 2
D-21 10039381 |3¢EE Spring 1
D-22 | 10039371 | FpetR Lifting lever 1
D-23 | 10050190 | ERMRFOEEH | Hand lifter CAM ASM. 1
D-24 | 10011064 | EHIRF Hand lifter 1
D-25 10010027 | O O-ring 1
D-26 | 10050590 | E#E Snap ring 1
D-27 10039374 |4 Shaft 1
D-28 10010016 | %257 Screw 1
D-29 | 10009074 | #2457 Screw 1
D-30 10039373 |H Screw 1
D-31 | 10010027 |OfE O-ring 1
D-32 10039372 | MAEeTmtR Tension release plate 1
D-33 10039380 |iB/EMIFIZ&E G Foot lifter pull thread components 1
D-34 10039378 | REER platen 1
D-35 10009037 | 1257 Screw 2
D-36 | 10039377 |3&EMITRFF Connecting rod verrical 1
D-37 | 10039379 |#BEMISFIHT Lifting lever link 1
D-38 | 10010652 |#25T Screw 1
D-39 | 10010651 |%RfT Screw 1




Ex. oAl

Presser bar & tension release components

Ef.Nz. P?rt%Nz. R Description é&ﬁ Iimalr%(
D-40 | 10041762 |3RIERIRIFT Lifting lever connecting rod 1
D-41 10000134 | ¥247 Screw 3
D-42 | 10050041 |3¥RIEEBHL Tk Electromagnes 1

10




=

W Bl

Hook of driving shaft components

E-1

—

E-27

E-28

E-26

E-25

E-23

E-21

ﬁ,’ E_20

11




E W Bl

Hook of driving shaft components

F S

R =]

&

ix

Ref.No.| Part.No. G Description (%Qﬁ Remark
E-1 10031259+ | [eMRENIA Positioning finger 1
E-2 10011101 | 85T Screw 1
E-3 10006924 |87 Bobbin case 1
E-3 10031867 |17 Bobbin case 1 H
E-4 10025484 | & Bobbin 1
E-4 10007138 |81t Bobbin 1 H
E-5 10038530 | it Hook 1
E-5 10051547 | hEtg Hook 1 -5
E-5 10039876 | hEt&s Hook 1 H
E-6 10010064 | PRiMIRET Screw 1
E-7 10010063 |iHi& Oil wick 1
E-8 10013029 |;Hsg QOil seal 1 H
E-9 10040274 | FHHRIHHE Bearing support 1
E-9 10026781 | FHIAIHE Bearing support 1
E-10 10008857 | FHIFIHE Bearing support 1
E-11 10010058 | & Snap ring 1
E-12 10007266 | FiEHE Bearing support 1
E-13 10008821 | &M Hook driving shaft 1
E-14 10002560 | Tim<pigtH M Gear 1
E-15 10002509 | B TpGi0EHE |Gear 1
E-16 | 10010030 |#24T Screw 1
E-17 10010059 | 1257 Screw 2
E-18 10010593 | 1247 Screw 1
E-19 | 10008864 |z Rubber plug 1
E-20 | 10007235 | ‘B TiHE Bearing support 1
E-21 10010058 | 5B Snap ring 1
E-22 10010059 | 247 Screw 2
E-23 10007267 | B4 FimE Bearing support 1
E-24 10039610 | #1257 Screw 1
E-25 10000000 | '=iH Upright shaft 1
E-26 10002561 | Eih EPGH0EMHF | Gear 1
E-27 | 10002445 | Eih¢if Bt | Gear 1
E-28 10010065 | 4257 Screw 8

12




= ES S ksl
Feed mechanism components

13



F ES S ksl

Feed mechanism components

Ef.Nj. ;?rt%wi G Description (%Qﬁ Iimalr%(
F-1 10010089 |#HE Snap ring 1
F-2 10010084 |1RTF&EM Connecting rod 1
F-3 10010115 |EEHMROE Feed drive eccentric cam 1
F-3 10005991 | iERMROE Feed drive eccentric cam 1 S7/H
F-4 10010072 |iEFHER Connecting rod 1
F-4 10006004 | ERLER Connecting rod 1 S7/H
F-5 10010098 | R\ e=IR Thrust cover 1
F-5 10005992 | R eE=EIR Thrust cover 1 S7/H
F-6 10010643 | 1257 Screw 2
F-7 10010238 | #2847 Screw 1
F-8 10013772 |BATHRHE Bearing support 1
F-9 10026886 | {m/IL:H Pin 1
F-10 10051742 |#2%] Screw 2
F-11 10010649 |#EHE Snap ring 2
F-12 | 10008852 | fEiEkHEF Feed adjust rod 1
F-12 10037069 | fEIXEHEF Feed adjust rod 1 S7/H
F-13 10008848 |ixFlAT S Feed regulator 1
F-13 10027597 |ERHAT S Feed regulator 1 S7/H
F-14 10010092 | #2%] Screw 2
F-15 10010096 |48 Pin 1
F-16 10010076 |iXF|IHHHR Feed rocker 1
F-17 10013015 | #2857 Screw 1
F-18 10013015 |#8457 Screw 1
F-19 10010075 | f2iZ2shtR Short link 2
F-20 | 10010068 |KIEmK Long link 2
F-21 10010069 |48 Pin 1
F-22 10010071 | 4247 Screw 1
F-23 10010091 | 4247 Screw 1
F-24 10010102 | £G4 Pin 1
F-25 10010678 | 1257 Screw 2
F-26 10010087 |4H Pin 2
F-27 10012775 | iEchiREEERA Feed adjusting ASM. 1
F-27 10035665 | =R EEER{ Feed adjusting ASM. 1 S7/H
F-28 10000000 |*2%T Screw 1
F-29 10010282 | Efitk Plate 1
F-30 10010285 | #8257 Screw 2
F-31 10050707 | 4257 Screw 1
F-32 10050706 | fEliErHRFIEBE Snap ring 1
F-33 10040404 |12%5T Screw 2
F-34 20003459 | EERHRF Reverse feed control lever 1
F-35 10014119 | BiEEHE Bearing support 1

14




F ES S ksl

Feed mechanism components

Ef.Nj. ;?rt%wi G Description (%Qﬁ Iimalr%(

F-36 10008827 | f&iX#4H Reverse feed shaft 1

F-37 10010243 | O & O-ring 1

F-38 10009008 | #24T Screw 1

F-39 | 10039853 | {25k} K Reverse feed shaft 1

F-39 10031548 | f&iXH} AR Reverse feed shaft 1 S7/H
F-40 | 10010287 | &%kt Pin 1

F-41 10051845 | tiEhesHIRET Screw 1

F-42 10051770 |i=¥liEhEHH Feed dial 1

F-43 | 10051578 |hEtHIEshEREH 1

F-44 10051619 |38 Pin 1

F-45 10013869 |3z Spring 1

F-46 10008829 | EHHETIRIF Screw 1

F-47 | 10051621 |hEsHEME Spring 1

F-48 10010240 | OFZE O-ring 1

F-49 10010099 | #8257 Screw 2

F-50 10026545 |X®F Feed dog 1

F-50 10007322 |ixERlTF Feed dog 1 -5
F-50 | 10038413 |iEHKTF Feed dog 1 H
F-51 20000349 | FLeEpi Feed bar ASM. 1

F-52 10008842 | FZREE Feed bar driving crank 1

F-53 10008824 | FZEH Pin 1

F-54 10010090 | Snapring 2

F-55 10010902 | &HE Washer 2

F-56 10014116 |=HEHME Bearing support 2

F-57 10010900 |#24T Screw 2

F-58 10010901 |1R5T Screw 2

F-59 | 10042079 |#FXFEMEAM |Lifting fork 1

F-59 | 10043177 |{AFXUBIESRL | Lifting fork 1 S7/H
F-60 10008840 | X7l Feed rocker shaft 1

F-61 10008804 | 3 F 4 Feed driving shaft 1

F-62 | 10004430 |2a% Spring 1

F-62 10012991 |3¢Es Spring 1 S7/H
F-63 10012796 | S Spring 1

F-63 | 10012990 | Sfus Spring 1 S7/H
F-64 | 10010235 |HZEEER Plate 1

F-64 | 10012987 |hIZEREER Plate 1 S7/H
F-65 10010095 | 4257 Screw 1

F-66 10010086 |38FfEHIIA Lifting rocker 1

F-67 10004475 |12 Nut 1

F-68 10010542 | 4B Thrust collar 2

F-69 10005020 |1R5T Screw 2

15




G ERDAT AN
Feed regulating components

16



G

ERHAT AN

Feed regulating components

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalr%(
G-1 10008934 | #2%] Screw 1
G-2 10011168 | B Washer 1
G-3 10041351 | HLSLITEBM4 Led lamp ASM. 1
G-4 10012505 | HREEEE Screw 1
G-5 10003281 | =& Snap ring 1
G-6 10024748 | =& Snap ring 1
G-7 10012985 | 12& Nut 2
G-8 10012983 | #24T Screw 1
G-9 10012797 | BafEIERHMT Reverse feed connecting plate 1
G-10 | 10012989 | BanfEliEr HR Connecting arm ASM. 1
G-11 | 10031416 |fEIXHEIEIRENEREF Reverse feed magnet ASM. 1
G-12 10012983 | 24T Screw 1
G-13 | 10012473 |#25T Screw 2
G-14 10013002 | EHE Snap ring 1 -5/S7/H
G-15 | 10013001 | EERiEiEEHE Screw 1 _5/S7/H
G-16 | 10003281 |#4m® Snap ring 1
G-17 | 10012989 | BanfEiEr HR Connecting arm ASM. 1
G-18 | 10037310 |fEIEKEIIXENER Reverse feed magnet ASM. 1 -5/S7/H
G-19 | 10012986 |48%T Screw 1 -5/S7/H
G-20 | 10012473 |485T Screw 2

17




B HH

Thread trimmer components

H-54

18




H ZEES g ias
Thread trimmer components

Ef.N?. Pﬁr?rt%Nz. G Description é% imaﬁ(
H-1 10008866 | TIZ&L3X =N HA1HEH Trimming crank shaft 1
H-2 10011630 |EItRHEE Short bushing 1
H-3 10011630 |tI&HE Short bushing 1
H-4 10011649 |38 Spring 1
H-5 10008865 | B E Washer 1
H-6 10011588 | #2%] Screw 2
H-7 10011579 | Y& EhAEHE Trimming crank 1
H-8 10011579 | EtRLEENER Block 1
H-9 10008863 | 12%] Screw 1
H-10 10011494 |zhJ] Round knife 1
H-10 10030280 | =&h7] Round knife 1 -5
H-11 | 10004640 |zh7]Ze Round knife bracket 1
H-12 | 10011578 |28 Nut 1
H-13 10011577 | J)%H&EHF Knife shaft crack rod 1
H-14 | 10011514 |%2%] Screw 2
H-15 10013541 | 24T Screw 2
H-16 10013154 | &F Washer 2
H-17 10008856 | JIZRIEIRE M Knife holder ASM. 1
H-18 | 10014196 |3#Einmz= Spring cover 1
H-19 | 10008812 |3#E Spring 1
H-20 | 10011697 |¥17]3K=04 Trimming shaft 1
H-21 10050266 |HEE Washer 1
H-22 | 10004707 |%2%] Screw 1
H-23 | 10004651 |i&tE Roller bearing 1
H-24 10025576 | #F Washer 1
H-25 10011578 |2& Nut 3
H-26 | 10004648 | tD&Cy4CHIR Screw 1
H-27 | 10025577 |1R%] Screw 1
H-28 | 10004703 | MECHAEEHR Slide block 1
H-29 | 10004704 |$H Pin 1
H-30 10004705 | MR E Pin 1
H-31 | 10009654 | % Snap ring 1
H-32 10003031 | & Washer 1
H-33 | 10009654 |#E Snap ring 1
H-34 | 10031414 |BiLLEBREERAH Thread trimmer solenoid ASM. 1
H-35 | 10009471 |28 Nut 2
H-36 | 10008854 |BUZFHERKLREEE |Solenoid base 1
H-37 | 10011607 | BI&EBH#kIER{R |Solenoid connecting shaft 1
H-38 | 10031415 |BS&kHBRLEL Thread trimmer solenoid 1
H-39 10011606 | & Washer 1
H-40 10011845 | #& Washer 1

19




H ZEES g ias
Thread trimmer components

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalrk
H-41 10028999 | #2%] Screw 1
H-42 10012467 |42%T Screw 1
H-43 10003077 | &E Washer 1
H-44 10011605 | ¥R5T Screw 1
H-45 | 10011584 | 7>%kss Dispart 1
H-45 10026784 | oLkes Dispart 1 H
H-46 10013154 | BE Washer 1
H-47 10014474 | %2%] Screw 1
H-48 10011421 |&E7] Fixed knife 1
H-49 10011422 |42%T Screw 1
H-50 10013465 | #2%] Screw 1
H-51 10010736 | Bi&E Thread trimmer cam 1
H-52 | 10023739 |E& R Cam collar 1
H-53 | 10013465 |1R%] Screw 1
H-54 10026782 | zh7] Round knife 1 H
H-55 10009626 | #2%] Screw 3 H
H-56 10013026 | JJZRIE#HR Knife holder 1 H
H-57 | 10031612 | JJ%Hi&EMF Knife shaft crack rod 1 H
H-58 10026783 | &1JI%E Round knife bracket 1 H

20




Hig oA
Lubrication components

21



HiB B
Lubrication components

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalr%(
I-1 10014197 | HEHiHiE4H Foam rubber 1
I-2 10010294 | [EAESE Oil felt preser 1
I-3 10008934 | #2%] Screw 1
I-4 10007795 | HE Tube 1
I-5 10042077 | EfRiE%E Oil felt preser 1
I-6 10004065 | EEBRI AR Oil stoper 1
1-7 10005558 | #2%] Screw 1
I-8 10050666 | LHfAE Main shaft oil tube 1
I-9 10010340 | fmER:L Oil tube holder 1
I-10 10010066 |1R%T Screw 1
I-11 | 10008817 | HMEEBH Oil pump 1
[-12 10050422 | 1R5T Screw 1
I-13 10008831 | #2%T Screw 1
1-14 10008806 |38 Spring 1
I-15 10012443 | HEXIENR Plate 1 -5/S7/H
I-16 | 10012445 | HEER Tube holder 1 -5/S7/H
1-17 10010074 | #2%7 Screw 1 -5/S7/H
[-18 10013269 | 12%T Screw 1
I-19 10050424 | HABER Tube holder 1
I-20 10008807 | FERHHME Oil tube 1

22




J M. BRiRERS A
Presser foot components of oil plate knee lift

J-24

23



J . BRiaERsAH
Presser foot components of oil plate knee lift

Ef.Nj. Pq?rt%N?. G Description (%Qﬁ Iimalr%(
J-1 10008313 | A& Oil reservoir 1
J-2 10014194 | H&E# Oil reservoir gasket 1
J-3 10009984 | IaIEMITREE Pin 1
J-4 10009991 | 25T Screw 1
J-5 10009988 | #F Rubber ring 1
J-6 10002562 | BAFEELAH Bracket ASM. 1
J-7 10003896 | BHFFIEL Bracket 1
J-8 10002610 | #2%T Screw 1
J-9 10002613 | 1257 Screw 1
J-10 10003899 | fa/EhDiH Knee pressing shaft 1
J-11 10003893 | 3#EH Spring 1
J-12 10002559 | =B Snap ring 1
J-13 10002563 | IaEHIN M ERTRERH Crank ASM. 1
J-14 10009987 | ¥a &I =] 1A Crank 1
J-15 10003895 | 4247 Screw 2
J-16 10003898 | #2%T Screw 1
J-17 10003890 |28 Nut 3
J-18 10009985 | #BHATEBH Knee pressing plate ASM. 1
J-19 10003894 | #2%T Screw 1
J-20 10003897 | BHFFIEL Knee pressing plate holder 1
J-21 10003901 | BRHFF Knee pressing plate rod 1
J-22 10003900 | AT Knee pressing plate rubber 1
J-23 10003891 | B4R Knee pressing plate 1
J-24 10004223 | BHMRERER Knee pressing cover 1

24




K NE5 sl

Components of thread-running stand

25



ISR B .
Components of thread-running stand
Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalrk

K-1 10004282 |EEE Column cap 1
K-2 10004293 | &R LEE Column pipe (upper) 1
K-3 10002953 |1REF Nut 6
K-4 10003022 | B E Washer 2
K-5 10003301 | %247 Screw 3
K-6 10004285 | I&%EE Thread guide bushing 2
K-7 10004289 |id4&E Thread guide pipe 2
K-8 10004298 | LidZkzE Thread hanger (upper) 1
K-9 10004286 | EEX Column pipe connector 1
K-10 | 10004291 |&ETEE Column pipe (lower) 1
K-11 10004284 | Fid&Ze Thread hanger (lower) 1
K-12 | 10003312 |18%] Screw 1
K-13 10004288 | it Spool pin 2
K-14 | 10004287 |ZBZERIER Spool cushion 2
K-15 10004281 | &&EIKEHE Spool mat 2
K-16 10004299 | &#& Spool seat disc 2
K-17 10004290 | B E Washer 2
K-18 10004295 | &F Washer 1
K-19 | 10002985 |42& Nut 1

1

26




B4
Accessories




L B4

Accessories

Ef.Nz. J?rfﬁz. G Description é&ﬁ Iimalr%(

L-1 10010995 | H#R%27] Screw driver 1

L-2 10034917 | &t Needle 3

L-2 | 10034916 |4t Needle 3 “5/H
L-3 10003892 | MMk Oil reservoir magnet 1

L-4 10025484 | it Screw 3

L-4 10007138 | & Screw 3 H
L-5 10004455 | iAEERF Oil bottle with oil 1

L-6 10009986 | H&EZEE Oil reservoir seat 2

L-7 10009993 | HEREER Oil reservoir cushion 2

L-8 10050425 | #lkx21E Frame support bar 1

L-9 10004466 | Hl3kiEREaEpH Head connecting hook 2

L-10 10003889 | Ml ki&EHztaEEET Nail 4

L-11 10011041 | #3kiERzsaRE Head connecting hook socket 2

L-12 10008849 |Hk=E Head cover 1

28




Sparislis

2
Drive-by-wire Components

FE 1

\ Y

\@ TRER®
o~ \ @@Wﬂﬁﬂ
3\

o DE)
[Eniti=)
RA

M1

29



ME

BEoEH

rive-by-wire Components

sz.Nz. J?rfﬁz. & W Description é&ﬁ Iimalr%(
M-1 10041350 | EBiZfE Control box 1 (01)
M-1 10042054 | EBizfE Control box 1 -5(01)
M-1 10049888 | FBizHA Control box 1 -S7(01)
M-1 10049411 | EBi=7E Control box 1 -5-S7/H(01)
M-1 10047631 | EB¥ZfE Control box 1 (02)
M-1 | 10053592 |z Control box 1 -5(02)
M-1 | 10054722 |z Control box 1 -$7(02)
M-1 | 10054383 | BB¥=f Control box 1 -5-S7/H(02)
M-2 10006115 | &E Washer 1
M-3 | 10012080 |¥R%] SCREW 1
M-4 | 10006157 |#R%] SCREW 3 01
M-4 | 10049837 |47 SCREW 3 02
M-5 | 10031424 | BtREH Pedal unit ASM. 1 02
M-6 | 10002417 | BE#REFEH Pedal control rod ASM. 1 02
M-7 | 10031423 | EtrEEiRL Cable 1 02
M-8 | 10010899 |%#&8%J SCREW 1
M-9 10035172 | B&ER Cord holder 2
M-10 | 10031556 |IKEZk Cord holder 1

30







	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33



